
EAGLE CONTRACTOR 
UNRESTRICTED TRACK 

FUNCTIONAL CATEGORY 1 
AT&T Government Solutions, National Information Systems 
7125 Columbia Gateway Drive 
Columbia, MD 21046-2035 
Contract Number: HSHQDC-06-D-00040 
URL: http://www.att.com/gov/contracts/Eagle/  
Contractor in Functional Categories:  FC1  

 CONTACT INFORMATION FOR AT&T Government Solutions, National 
Information Systems 

CONTRACTS MANAGER 
Leonard M. Zeitschel 
Telephone Number: 443-896-5368 
Facsimile Number: 
e-mail Address: lzeitschel@att.com  
Sandra Derricott: 
Telephone Number: 443-896-5366 
Facsimile Number: 443-259-8457 
e-mail Address: derricott@att.com  

PROGRAM MANAGER 
Robert L. Caffrey 
Telephone Number: 703-691-5091 
Facsimile Number: 
e-mail Address: rcaffrey@att.com  

TEAMING COORDINATOR 
Teaming Coordinator Point of Contact Name: Tom Breyer 
Telephone Number: 703-691-5924 
Facsimile Number: 
e-mail Address: tb4296@ems.att.com or dhs-eagle@att.com  
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EAGLE CONTRACTOR 
UNRESTRICTED TRACK 

FUNCTIONAL CATEGORY 1 
Computer Sciences Corporation 
4151 Lafayette Center Drive, Suite 700 
Chantilly, VA 20151-1230 
Contract Number: HSHQDC-06-D-00021 
URL: www.csc.com/eagle 
Contractor in Functional Categories:  FC1, FC2, FC4, FC5 

 CONTACT INFORMATION FOR Computer Sciences Corporation 
CONTRACTS MANAGER 

Michael Casey 
Telephone Number: 202-824-7904 
Facsimile Number: 703-653-9794 
e-mail Address: mcasey5@csc.com 

PROGRAM MANAGER 
Ben Gianni 
Telephone Number: 202-824-7960 
Facsimile Number: 202-737-6736 
e-mail Address: bgianni@csc.com  

TEAMING COORDINATOR 
Teaming Coordinator Point of Contact Name: Hank Whittier 
Telephone Number: 202-824-7524 
Facsimile Number: 202-737-6736 
e-mail Address: hwhittie@csc.com  
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EAGLE CONTRACTOR 
UNRESTRICTED TRACK 

FUNCTIONAL CATEGORY 1 
Electronic Data Systems Corporation (EDS) 
13600 EDS Drive, A6N-D48 
Herndon, VA 20171 
Contract Number: HSHQDC-06-D-00032 
URL: http://www.eds.com/dhseagle  
Contractor in Functional Categories:  FC1, FC2, FC4  

 CONTACT INFORMATION FOR Electronic Data Systems Corporation (EDS) 
CONTRACTS MANAGER 

Jill E. Carney 
Telephone Number: 703-742-1275 
Facsimile Number: 703-742-2674 
e-mail Address: jill.carney@eds.com 

PROGRAM MANAGER 
John C. Pease 
Telephone Number: 202-414-4712 
Facsimile Number: 202-414-4722 
e-mail Address: john.pease@eds.com  

TEAMING COORDINATOR 
Teaming Coordinator Point of Contact Name:  Umang Thapar 
Telephone Number:  202-414-4734 
Facsimile Number: 202-414-4722 
e-mail Address: umang.thapar@eds.com 

Department of Homeland Security



EAGLE CONTRACTOR 
UNRESTRICTED TRACK 

FUNCTIONAL CATEGORY 1 
General Dynamics One Source, LLC 
3211 Jermantown Road 
Fairfax, VA  22030-2844 
Contract Number: HSHQDC-06-D-00024 
URL:  www.gd-eagle.com  
Contractor in Functional Categories:  FC1, FC2, FC4, FC5 

 CONTACT INFORMATION FOR General Dynamics One Source, LLC 
CONTRACTS MANAGER 

Janet Skahill 
Telephone Number: 401-849-5952 ext. 3216 
Facsimile Number:  
e-mail Address: janet.skahill@gdit.com or GDIT-GWAC@gdit.com  

PROGRAM MANAGER 
Hank Di Nunzio 
Telephone Number: 703-383-3589 
Facsimile Number: 703-383-3530 
e-mail Address: hank.dinunzio@gd-ais.com or GDIT-GWAC@gdit.com 

TEAMING COORDINATOR 
Teaming Coordinator Point of Contact Name: Tom Cox 
Telephone Number: 703-246-0547 
Facsimile Number: 703-246-0294 
e-mail Address: thomas.cox@gdit.com  
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EAGLE CONTRACTOR 
UNRESTRICTED TRACK 

FUNCTIONAL CATEGORY 1 
Lockheed Martin Corporation dba Lockheed Martin Integrated Systems & Solutions 
700 North Frederick Avenue 
Gaithersburg, MD 20879 
Contract Number: HSHQDC-06-D-00018 
URL:  www.lmeagle.com  
Contractor in Functional Categories:  FC1, FC4  
 CONTACT INFORMATION FOR Lockheed Martin Corporation dba Lockheed 

Martin Integrated Systems & Solutions 
CONTRACTS MANAGER 

Casey Baker 
Telephone Number: 610-354-2221 
Facsimile Number: 
e-mail Address: casey.baker@lmco.com  

PROGRAM MANAGER 
Steve Liptak 
Telephone Number: 703-446-3267 
Facsimile Number: 
e-mail Address: steven.g.liptak@lmco.com  

TEAMING COORDINATOR 
Teaming Coordinator Point of Contact Name: Regina Stout 
Telephone Number: 610-354-3151 
Facsimile Number: 610-354-5348 
e-mail Address: regina.c.stout@lmco.com  
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EAGLE CONTRACTOR 
UNRESTRICTED TRACK 

FUNCTIONAL CATEGORY 1 
Northrop Grumman Information Technology, Inc. 
8110 Gatehouse Road 
Falls Church, VA 22042-1210 
Contract Number: HSHQDC-06-D-00022 
URL: http://www.northropgrumman.com/contracts/gwac/eagle.html 
Contractor in Functional Categories:  FC1, FC2, FC4, FC5 
 CONTACT INFORMATION FOR Northrop Grumman Information Technology, 

Inc. 
CONTRACTS MANAGER 

Jeanne Quaranta 
Telephone Number: 703-620-8561 
Facsimile Number: 978-684-3354 
e-mail Address: jeanne.quaranta@ngc.com 

PROGRAM MANAGER 
Bruce Walker 
Telephone Number: 703-875-8322 
Facsimile Number: 703-875-3989 
e-mail Address: bruce.v.walker@ngc.com or eagle_pmo@ngc.com  

TEAMING COORDINATOR 
Teaming Coordinator Point of Contact Name: Chuck Alvord 
Telephone Number: 703-620-8726 
Facsimile Number: 703-620-8555 
e-mail Address: chuck.alvord@ngc.com or eagle_team@ngc.com  
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EAGLE CONTRACTOR 
UNRESTRICTED TRACK 

FUNCTIONAL CATEGORY 1 
QSS Group, Inc. 
4500 Forbes Blvd, Suite 200 
Lanham, MD 20706 
Contract Number: HSHQDC-06-D-00027 
URL:  http://www.qssgroupinc.com/dhseagle   
Contractor in Functional Categories:  FC1, FC4 

 CONTACT INFORMATION FOR QSS Group, Inc. 
CONTRACTS MANAGER 

Maggie Bauer 
Telephone Number: 301-429-0320 
Facsimile Number: 301-918-4822 
e-mail Address: mbauer@qssgroupinc.com  

PROGRAM MANAGER 
James Goebel 
Telephone Number: 240-581-1905 
Facsimile Number: 
e-mail Address: jgoebel@qssgroupinc.com 

TEAMING COORDINATOR 
Teaming Coordinator Point of Contact Name: Maggie Bauer 
Telephone Number: 301-429-0320 
Facsimile Number: 301-918-4822 
e-mail Address: mbauer@qssgroupinc.com   
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EAGLE CONTRACTOR 
UNRESTRICTED TRACK 

FUNCTIONAL CATEGORY 1 
Raytheon Company 
7700 Arlington Boulevard 
Falls Church, VA 22042 
Contract Number: HSHQDC-06-D-00030 
URL: www.raytheon.com/eagle  
Contractor in Functional Categories:  FC1, FC4, FC5 

 CONTACT INFORMATION FOR Raytheon Company 
CONTRACTS MANAGER 

Dennis R. Podolny 
Telephone Number: 703-208-1250 
Facsimile Number: 703-208-1232 
e-mail Address: drpodolny@raytheon.com or eagle@raytheon.com  

PROGRAM MANAGER 
Vice Admiral Timothy Josiah (Ret.) 
Telephone Number: 703-284-4348 
Facsimile Number: 703-243-3074 
e-mail Address: eagle@raytheon.com  

DEPUTY PROGRAM MANAGER 
David C. Grant 
Telephone Number: 301-925-0815 
Facsimile Number: 301-925-0455 
e-mail Address: david_c_grant@raytheon.com  

TEAMING COORDINATOR 
Teaming Coordinator Point of Contact Name: Anne B. Hurley 
Telephone Number: 703-295-1516 
Facsimile Number: 703-295-1569 
e-mail Address: ahurley@raytheon.com  
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EAGLE CONTRACTOR 
UNRESTRICTED TRACK 

FUNCTIONAL CATEGORY 1 
Science Applications International Corporation (SAIC) 
6565 Arlington Blvd 
Falls Church, VA 22204 
Contract Number: HSHQDC-06-D-00026 
URL: http://www.eagle.saic.com 
Contractor in Functional Categories:  FC1, FC2, FC4, FC5 

 CONTACT INFORMATION FOR Science Applications International 
Corporation (SAIC) 

CONTRACTS MANAGER 
John R. Roman 
Telephone Number: 703-292-6062 
Facsimile Number: 703-292-6493 
e-mail Address: romanj@saic.com 

PROGRAM MANAGER 
Gaspar A. (Tony) Sacco 
Telephone Number: 703-292-6355 
Facsimile Number: 703-292-6384 
e-mail Address: gaspar.a.sacco@saic.com  

TEAMING COORDINATOR  
Teaming Coordinator Point of Contact Name: Christopher Rogan 
Telephone Number: 202-261-9409 
Facsimile Number: 202-261-9295 
e-mail Address: christopher.r.rogan@saic.com  
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EAGLE CONTRACTOR 
UNRESTRICTED TRACK 

FUNCTIONAL CATEGORY 1 
Unisys Corporation 
11720 Plaza America Drive 
Reston, VA 20190 
Contract Number: HSHQDC-06-D-00023 
URL: www.unisys.com/dhseagle  
Contractor in Functional Categories:  FC1, FC2 

 CONTACT INFORMATION FOR Unisys Corporation 
CONTRACTS MANAGER 

Thomas Morgan 
Telephone Number: 703-419-3589 
Facsimile Number: 
e-mail Address: thomas.morgan@unisys.com  

PROGRAM MANAGER 
Gary Hobbs 
Telephone Number: 703-439-5459 
Facsimile Number: 
e-mail Address: Gary.Hobbs@Unisys.com  

TEAMING COORDINATOR 
Teaming Coordinator Point of Contact Name: Susan Cooper 
Telephone Number: 703-439-5482 
Facsimile Number: 
e-mail Address: susan.cooper@unisys.com  
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